Florida Commission on Ethics
P. O. Drawer 15709, Tallahassee, Florida 32317-5709
"A Public Office is a Public Trust"

COMPLAINT

. PERSON BRINGING COMPLAINT:

Name: Kvlc gc,olr‘cm TelephoneNumber:—

Address:
City: Tackconlle County: Du\ﬂ: State: F’/om\Jﬁ ZipCOde:-_

. PERSON AGAINST WHOM COMPLAINT IS BROUGHT:

Use a separate complaint form for each person you wish to complain against:

Name: Arm a L opezZ Bl‘os ()"c Telephone Number: 04 -396-5765
Address: S 774 i‘wam o Fox RoaJ

City: S ecksoaville ! County: _ Duva | ZipCode: 2210
Title of office or position held or sought: f'\ a/vof-

. STATEMENT OF FACTS:

Please provide a full explanation of your complaint, describing the facts and the actions of the
person named above and why you believe he or she violated the law. Include relevant dates and
the names and addresses of persons whom you believe may be witnesses. Please do not submit
more than 15 pages, including this form. Please do not submit video or audio tapes, CDs, DVDs,
flash drives or other electronic media; such material will not be considered part of the complaint
and will be returned.

- OATH STATEOF ___Flonda

COUNTY OF _Duval
l, the person bringing this complaint, do Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this
swear or affirm that the facts set forth in [ | day of _ Febrvary

the foregoing complaint and attachments 4
thereto are true and correct to the best of 20— by__¥jle Bedran

(name of person making statement)

¥ FF 242597

CE FORM 50--Effective January 9, 2017 oo
Incorporated by reference in Rule 34-7.010(1)(b), F.A.C. Type of Identification Produced:

my knowledge and belief.
" % MY COMMISSION
SIGNATURE OF COMPLAINANT U . XPFES: e 2 200
; (Print, Type, or Stamp C

Personally Knowng_ OR Produced ldentification

ommissioned Name of Notary Public)




BEFORE THE
STATE OF FLORIDA
COMISSION ON ETHICS

In re: Anna Brosche,
Case No. 19-XXX

COMPLAINT

Pursuant to'section 112 of the Florida Statutes, Kyle Bedran (“Complainant”)
submits this Complaint against Anna Lopez Brosche (“Brosche™) for violations of
subsection 112.3144, of the Florida Statutes and Article II, Section 8, of the Florida
Constitution. In support thereof, Complainant submits the following:

BACKGROUND

1. Anna Lopez Brosche is a member of the Jacksonville City Council for the
City of Jacksonville, Florida and has held this office since July 1, 2015

2. Anna Lopez Brosche is a candidate for Mayor of the City of Jacksonville,
Florida.

3. As both a member of the City Council and as a candidate for Mayor,
Brosche was required to file the Form 6, Full and Public Disclosure of Financial Interests,
annually with the Florida Commission on Ethics and in her qualifying paperwork to run
for Mayor.

4, The Form 6 is a critical piece of transparency information to the public in
helping them understand the motivations of public officials.

5. The Form 6 requires the disclosure of each asset valued at more than

$1,000.




6. As an elected official, Anna Lopez Brosche maintains an account with the
Florida Retirement System (“FRS”) and has since she first took office.

7. Brosche has made contributions to her FRS account totaling more than
$1,000 dollars in each of the first three (3) years she has maintained it starting with FY
2015-16, and had contributed nearly $750 to the account so far through the 2018-19 FY.

8. Brosche’s account had a balance of at least $5,313.87 as of January, 2019,

9. Brosche has never once listed this account or the assets she has placed in
such account on her Form 6.

COUNT I - VIOLATION OF § 112.3144, FLA. STAT., & ARTICLE I,
SECTION 8, FLORIDA CONSTITUION

10.  Paragraphs 1-9 are incorporated herein by reference.

11, OnMay 2, 2016, Brosche filed a sworn and notarized Form 6 with the
Commission on Ethics.

12.  This Form 6 did not list any retirement accounts or assets being held by
the FRS.

13.  This failure by Brosche to fully disclose assets is a violation of §
112.3144, Fla. Stat., & Article H, Section 8, Florida Constitution,

COUNT II - VIOLATION OF § 112.3144, FLA, STAT., & ARTICLE I,
SECTION 8, FLORIDA CONSTITUION
14, Paragraphs 1-9 are incorporated herein by reference,
15. On June 12, 2017, Brosche filed a sworn and notarized Form 6 with the

Commission on FEthics,




16.  This Form 6 did not list any retirement accounts or assets being held by
the FRS.

17.  This failure by Brosche to fully disclose assets is a violation of §
112.3144, Fla. Stat., & Article II, Section 8, Florida Constitution.

COUNT III - VIOLATION OF § 112.3144, FLA. STAT. , & ARTICLE II,
SECTION 8, FLORIDA CONSTITUION

18.  Paragraphs 1-9 are incorporated herein by reference.

19.  On June 25, 2018, Brosche filed a sworn and notarized Form 6 with the
Commission on Ethics.

20.  This Form 6 did not list any retirement accounts or assets being held by
the FRS.

21.  This failure by Brosche to fully disclose assets is a violation of §

112.3144, Fla, Stat., & Article II, Section 8, Florida Constitution,

COUNT IV - VIOLATION OF § 112.3144, FLA. STAT. , & ARTICLE I,
SECTION 8, FLORIDA CONSTITUION

22.  Paragraphs 1-9 are incorporated herein by reference.

23.  OnJanuary 11, 2019, Brosche filed a sworn and notarized Form 6 with the
Duval County Supervisor or Elections.

24,  This Form 6 did not list any retirement accounts or assets being held by
the FRS.

25.  This failure by Brosche to fully disclose assets is a violation of §

112.3144, Fla. Stat., & Article II, Section 8, Florida Constitution.




“. FLORIDA REPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Ron DeSantls, Governor

retirement

We serve those who serve Florlda

Bureau of Retirement Calculations

P.O. Box 9000

Tallahassee, Florida 32315-9000

Tel. 850-907-6500] Fax: 850-410-2010] Toll-Free: 844-377-1888

BROSCHE, ANNA LOPEZ

ist eno
Eiscal Year = Type Agency
2015-16 PAYRL 26003
2016-17 PAYRL 26003
2017-18 PAYRL 26003
2018-19 PAYRL 26003

Plan  Service
Credit

Hi 1.00
HI 1.00
Hi 1.00
Hi 0.50
T 350

so: R
Total Salary Employee Interest Balance
Contribution
42,767.46 1,282.90 0.00 1,282.90
45,796.32 1,373.77 0.00 2,656.67
63,831.26 1,915.06 0.00 4,571.73
24,738.70 74214 0.00 5,313.87

Page 1 of 1




address, agency nare, and position below:

FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 2015
Please print or type your name, malling OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY:

LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:
Brosche, Anna Lopez

MAILING ADDRESS:
117 W. Duval Street

Suite 425

CITY ZIP: COUNTY :
Jacksonville 32202 Duval

NAME OF AGENCY :
City Council

NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT :
At-Large Group |

CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE (]

PART A -- NET WORTH

PART B -- ASSETS
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2015 or a more current date. [Note: Net worth is not cal-
culated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]

My net worth as of December 31,20 15 was $ 1,575,000

25810

FLORIDA
COMMISSION ONETHICS

HAY 02 206
RECEIVED

PROCESSED

Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum If their aggregate value exceeds $1,000. This category includes any of the
following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and
furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased.

The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is § 55,000

PART C -- LIABILITIES

LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF $1,000 (See Instructions on page 4):
NARME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR

ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER $1,000:
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4) VALUE OF ASSET
Cash in Bank (Vystar Credit Union) 115,000
Real Estate (5774 Swamp Fox Road) 140,000
Interest in Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. 1,087,500
Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. Profit Sharing Account 447,000

AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

Seterus (P.O. Box 2008 Grand Rapids, MI 49501-2008)

165,000

BB&T (P.O. Box 2467 Greenville, SC 29602-2467)

105,000

JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR

AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

CE FORM § - Effactive January 1, 2018 (Continued on reverse side)
Incorporated by reference In Rule 34-8.002(1), FA.C.

PAGE 1




PART D -- INCOME

Identify each separate source and amount of income which exceeded $1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of income. Or attach a complete
copy of your 2015 federal income tax return, including all W2s, schedules, and attachments, Please redact any soclal security or account numbers before
attaching your retumns, as the law requires these documents be posted to the Commission’s website.

a | elact to file a copy of my 2015 federal income tax returnt and all W2's, schedules, and attachments,
[If you check this box and attach a copy of your 2015 tax return, you need not complete the remainder of Part D]

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME (See Instructions on page 8):

NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING $1,000 ADDRESS OF SOQURCE OF INCOME AMOUNT
Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. 5150 Belfort Road S. Bldg. 600 Jax 32256 460,000
City of Jacksonville / Bella Coop Fund 117 W. Duval Street / 7563 Philips Hwy. 19,884 /2,744

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person--see instructions on page 5}
NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES ADDRESS PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
BUSINESS ENTITY OF BUSINESS' INCOME OF SOURCE ACTIVITY OF SQURCE

N

PART E — INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [Instructions on page 6}
BUSINESS ENTITY #1 BUSINESS ENTITY #2 BUSINESS ENTITY #3

NAME OF
BUSINESS ENTITY
ADDRESS OF
BUSINESS ENTITY

PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
ACTIVITY

POSITION HELD
WITH ENTITY

i OWN MORE THAN A 5%
INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS

NATURE OF MY

OWNERSHIP INTEREST
PART F - TRAINING

For officers required to complete annual ethics training pursuant to section 112.3142, F.S.
O 1 CERTIFY THAT | HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING.

O STATE OF FLORIDA

ATH COUNTY OF Duval

{, the person whose name appears at the Sworn to (or afiirmed) and subscribed before me this 2 8% day of
beginning of this form, do depose on cath or affirmation

and say that the information disclosed on this form

and any attachments hereto is true, accurate,

AN A -
of Notary Public--

(Signature

and complete.

(Print, Type, or Stamip Commissioned Name of Notary

W Q/ %4 0 W Personally Known A OR Produced ldentification

SIGNATURE OF REFPORTING OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE Type of Identification Produced

If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or
she must complete the following statement:

|, . prepared the CE Form 6 in accordance with Art. i, Sec. 8, Florida Constitution,
Section 112.3144, Florida Stalutes, and the instructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the disclosure herein is true
and correct.

Signature Date
Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the responsibility to sign the form under oath.

IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH E ARE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE [}

CE FORM 6 - Effective January 1, 2016 PAGE 2
Incorporated by reference in Rule 34-8.002(1), FA.C.




FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 2016
Please print or type your name, mailing OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

addreas, agency name, and position below: m(ﬂ IO

LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:

Brosche Anna Lopez FLORIDA

MAILING ADDRESS: COMMISSION ONETHICS
117 West Duval Street U812 200
Suite 425

g:T?( : ZIP; COUNTY : RECENED
Jacksonville 32202 Duval

NAME OF AGENCY :

C::XM(QOOL::“;EIF iICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT : P Ro C ESS ED

At-Large Group 1

CHECK IF THIS IS AFILING BY A CANDIDATE (]

PART A -- NET WORTH

Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2016 or a more current date. (Note: Net worth is not cal-
culated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]

My net worth as of December 31 ,20 16 __was $ 1,820,000

eaermrrrsT
PART B -- ASSETS

HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:!
Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds $1,000. This category includes any of the
following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and
furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased.

The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) Is $ 73,000

ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER $1,000:
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description Is required - see Instructions p.4} VALUE OF ASSET
Cash in Banic {(Vystar Credit Union) 68,000
Real Estate ( 5774 Swamp Fox Road) 200,000
Interest in Ennis, Pellum & Assoclates, P.A. 1,141,000
Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. Profit Sharing Account / Receivable from Hoose Homes Inv, LLC 525,000 / 83,000

PART C -- LIABILITIES
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF $1,000 (See Instructions on page 4):

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
Seterus (P.O. Box 2008 Grand Rapids, Ml 48501-2008) 160,000
BB&T (P.O. Box 2467 Greenville, SC 29602-2467) 103,000

JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR ‘ AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

CE FORM 6 - Effective January 1, 2017 {Conlinued on reverse side) . PAGE 1
Incorporated by reference in Rule 34-8.002(1), FA.C.




PART D -- INCOME

Identify each separate source and amount of income which exceeded $1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of income. Or attach a complete
copy of your 2016 federal income tax return, including all W2s, schedules, and altachments. Please redact any social security or account numbers before
atlaching your returns, as the law requires these documents be posted to the Commission's website.

Q  elect to file a copy of my 2016 federal income tax return and alt W2's, schedules, and attachments,
[If you check this box and attach a copy of your 2016 tax return, you need not complete the remainder of Part D.]

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME (See Instructions on page 5}

NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING $1,000 ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME AMOUNT
Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. 5150 Belfort Road S. Bidg. 600 Jax 32256 321,000
City of Jacksonville 117 West Duval Street 44,000

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person--see instructions on page 5):
NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES ADDRESS PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
BUSINESS ENTITY OF BUSINESS' INCOME OF SOURCE ACTIVITY OF SOURCE

PART E - INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [Instructions on page 6]
BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 BUSINESS ENTITY #2 BUSINESS ENTITY #3

NAME OF
BUSINESS ENTITY

ADDRESS OF
BUSINESS ENTITY

PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
ACTIVITY

POSITION HELD
WITH ENTITY

| OWN MORE THAN A 5%
INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS

NATURE OF MY
QWNERSHIP INTEREST

PART F - TRAINING
For officers required to complete annual ethics training pursuant to section 112.3142, F.S.

M | CERTIFY THAT | HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING.
STATE OF FLORIDA

OATH GOUNTY OF Puval

I, the person whose narme appears at the Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this g day of
beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation ¥
omning ) ) pos jwn& 120 17 vy A'ma L. Zﬂarc,Ae
and say that the information disclosed on this form g/ l e
AN . £ T Al SHARO ORG
d 4 Reke, SLAY £l ST Y
and any attachments herelo fs trus, accurate, (Signature of Notary Public--Stafe of Floridglf D % MY COMMISSION # FF 018503

and complete. EXPIRES; Januaty 15, 2020

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Nal

- , '
. / Personally Known 2§ OR Produced ldentification
dm% Lt oot —

SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE Type of ldentification Produced

If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or
she must complete the following statement: :
, prepared the CE Form 8 in accordance with Art. i, Sec. 8, Florida Constitution,

l,
Section 112.3144, Florida Statutes, and the instructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the disclosure harein is true
and correct.

Signature Date
Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the responsibility to sign the form under oath,

IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH E ARE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE []

CE FORM 8 - Effective January 1, 2017 PAGE 2
Incorporated by reference In Rule 34-8,002(1), FA.C.



FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 2017
Please print ar type your name, mailing OF F[NANC[AL [NTERESTS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

address, agency name, and position below:

LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:
Brosche Anna Lopez FLORIDA

MAILING ADDRESS: COMMISSION ON ETHICS
117 West Duval Street JUN 25 2018
Suite 425

cry: ZiP . COUNTY : RECE‘VED
Jacksonville 32202 Duval

NAME OF AGENCY : 2 5 8 6 l O
City Council

NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT : Y i
At-Large Group | P RQ %:' E S S E D

CHECK I THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE o

PART A -- NET WORTH

Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2017 or a more current date. [Note: Networth is not cal-
culated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.}

My net worth as of December 31 20 17 was $ 1,905,000

PART B -~ ASSETS

HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ,
Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if thelr aggregate value exceeds $1,000. This category includes any of the
folfowing, if nol held for Investment purposes: jewelry: collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects: household equipment and
furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased.

The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is $ 70'000
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER $1,000:
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (speclfic description is required - see Instructions p.4) VALUE OF ASSET
Cash in Bank (Vystar Credit Union) 114,000
Real Estate ( 5774 Swamp Fox Road) 200,000
Interest in Eanis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. 1,200,000
673,500

Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. Profit Sharing Account

PART C ~ LIABILITIES
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF $1,000 (See instructions oh page 4y

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
Seterus (P.O. Box 2008 Grand Rapids, MI 49501-2008) 156,000
BB&T (P.O. Box 2467 Greenville, SC 29602-2467) 101,000

JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

CE FORM 6 - Effective January 1, 2018 {Continuad ¢ reverse sids) PAGE 1
incorporated by reference in Rule 34-8.002(1), FAC,




PART D -- INCOME

{dentify each separate source and amount of income which exceeded $1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of income. Or attach a complete
copy of your 2017 federal income tax return, including all W2s, schedules, and attachments. Please redact any social security or account numbars before
attaching your returns, as the law requires these documents be posted to the Commission's website.

J | elect to file a copy of my 2017 federat income tax retum and all W2's, schedules, and attachments.
(If you check this box and attach a copy of your 2017 tax return, you need not complete the remainder of Part D]

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME (See instructions on page &)
NAME OF SOURGE OF INCOME EXCEEDING $1,000 ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME AMOUNT

Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. 5150 Belfort Road S, Bldg. 600 Jax 32256 254,000
City of Jacksonville/Hoose Homes Inv LLC [117 West Duval Street/7563 Philips Hwy #208 51,000/12,500

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc,, of businesses owned by reparting person-see instructions on page 5]

NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES ADDRESS PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
BUSINESS ENTITY OF BUSINESS' INCOME OF SOURCE ACTIVITY OF SQURCE

PART E — INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES {Instructions on page 6]
BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 BUSINESS ENTITY #2 BUSINESS ENTITY #3

NAME OF
BUSINESS ENTITY
ADDRESS OF
BUSINESS ENTITY

PRINGIPAL BUSINESS
ACTIVITY

POSITION HELD
WITH ENTITY

{ OWN MORE THAN A 5%
INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS

NATURE QOF MY
OWNERSHIP INTEREST
' PART F - TRAINING ’

For officers required to complete annual ethics fraining pursuant to section 112.3142, F.S.
| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING.

OATH STATE OF FLORIDA
_ COUNTY OF Duval
I, the person whose name appears at the Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this __| k% day of
beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation
ginning P .TUL,V\Q/ 20 Ly by PAnna L, Brosch e

and say that the information disclosed on this form

eﬂbﬂm a

|
ISR v COMMISSION ¥ FF 916903
ot Pzd  EXPIRES: Januay 16, 2020

3
et

(MLM é/%L ﬂ ﬂc&t,/ Personaily Known 5 OR Produced ldentification
N/p

SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE Type of dentification Produced
If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or altorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or
she must complete the following statement:

i, , prepared the CE Form 6 in accordance with Art. 1, Sec. 8, Florida Constitution,
Section 112.3144, Florida Statutes, and the nstructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the disclosure herein is true
and correct.

and any attachments hereto s true, accurate,

and complete.

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissi

Signature Date
Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the responsibility to sign the form under oath.

IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH E ARE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE d

CE FORM 6 - Effective January 1, 2018 PAGE 2
Incorporated by reference in Ruie 34-8.002(1), FAC,




FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLOSURE 2018
Please print or type your name, mailing OF FINANCIAL INTERESTS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

address, agency name, and position below:
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:
Brosche Anna Lopez
MAILING ADDRESS:
5774 Swamp Fox Road

CITY - ' ZIP COUNTY :
Jacksonville 32210 Duval DUVAL COU}X)T&/ ELEC.
NAME OF AGENCY : By 2 e

NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT :
Mayor

CHECK IF THIS IS AFILING BY A CANDIDATE M

PART A -- NET WORTH

Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2018 or a more current date. [Note: Net worth is not cal-
culated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]

¢ December 31 20 18 was ¢ 1,960,000

My net worth as o
PART B -- ASSETS

HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds $1,000. This category includes any of the
following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and
furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased.

The aggregate vaiue of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is $ 75’000
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER $1,000:
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4) VALUE OF ASSET
Cash in Bank (Vystar Credit Union) : : 57,750
Real Estate ( 5774 Swamp Fox Road) 200,000
Interest in Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. 1,250,000
Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. Profit Sharing Account 663,000

PART C -- LYABILITIES
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF $1,000 {See instructions on page 4):

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
Seterus (P.O. Box 2008 Grand Rapids, M! 49501-2008) 152,000
BB&T (P.O. Box 2467 Greenville, SC 29602-2467) 100,000

JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

CE FORM 6 - Effective January 1, 2019 (Continued on reverse side) PAGE 1
Incorporated by reference in Rute 34-8.002(1), F.A.C.




PART D -- INCOME

ome which exceeded $1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of income. Or attach a complete

Identify each separate source and amount of inc
dact any social security or account numbers before

copy of your 2018 federal income tax return, including all W2s, schedules, and attachments. Please re
attaching your returns, as the law requires these documents be posted to the Commission's website.

a | elect to file a copy of my 2018 federal income tax return and all W2’s, schedules, and attachments.
[f you check this box and attach a copy of your 2018 tax return, you need not complete the remainder of Part D.]

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME (See instructions on page 5):

NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING $1,000 ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME AMOUNT
Ennis, Pellum & Associates, P.A. 5150 Belfort Road S. Bldg. 600 Jax 32256 262,775
City of Jacksonville 117 West Duval Street 57,386

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, dlients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person--see instructions on page 5.

NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES ADDRESS PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
BUSINESS ENTITY OF BUSINESS’ INCOME OF SOURCE ACTIVITY OF SOURCE

RT E -- INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [Instructions on page 6}

PA

BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 BUSINESS ENTITY #2 BUSINESS ENTITY #3

NAME OF
BUSINESS ENTITY

ADDRESS OF
BUSINESS ENTITY

PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
ACTIVITY

POSITION HELD

WITH ENTITY

} OWN MORE THAN A 6%
INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS

NATURE OF MY
OWNERSHIP INTEREST

PART F - TRAINING

For officers required to complete annual ethics training pursuant to section 112.3142, F.S.
| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING.

STATE OF FLORIDA

OATH COUNTY OF
|, the person whose name appears at the Spe (or affirmed) and sul fore me this [ “H’l da f. i
beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation ; M 6“/\/ ’ %@M
' f = TN
C_ SEANCTIRNCS

and say that the information disclosed on this form

. > st
and any attachments hereto is true, accurate, Sianaigfe of Notary Publ %Sﬁﬁ Floriaa) SIS ,f?v e% 5.
and complete, - = N >
\ €/VL€@V( ' GLM’@VS Al e :
(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Puglig}. °, ¥GG 077803 :

AN
W %(/O CZ{)/V Personally Known Zg OR Produced ldentiﬁcfﬁgﬁp,"f%g,"f“ ““;gﬁ".-'
s AP
Ny e, STATEO‘%\\\

SIGNATURE OF REPORTING OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE Type of Identification Produced »

//)A

Tty ¥ ™
M

%

If a certified public accountant licensed under Chapter 473, or atiorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or

she must complete the following statement: ‘
{, , prepared the CE Form 6 in accordance with Art. Il, Sec. 8, Florida Constitution,
Section 112.3144, Fiorida Statutes, and the instructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the disclosure herein is true

and correct.

Signature Date

Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the responsibility to sign the form under oath.

IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH E ARE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE d
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